OCCK7Q30\

’jzg;;zzdgwmw_:

# 7

0002 /7180

UNOFFICIALsGORFY isesro1as

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT l 1 7 @

This Subordination Agreement made and delivered as of the
7th day of July, 1986, by NANCY R. LOEWENBERG ("Loewenberg") to
and for the benefit of FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
("Lender").

RECITALS:

A. American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,
not persocnally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 2, 1981 and known as Trust Neo. 53536 ("American Nation-
al') has previously executed and delivered to Loewenberg a Note
{the "Purchase Money Note") dated October 25, 1983 in the
original principal amount of $220,000.00, The Purchase Money
Note is secured by a Junior Purchase Money Trust Deed {the
"Purctase Money Trust Deed"), dated October 25, 1983, made by
American National in favor of Loewenberyg, recorded in the Office
of the ACook County, Illinocis Recorder on October 26, 1983 as
Document Mo. 26837881 as modified by the Loan Modification
Agreement /duted April 22, 1985 and recorded in the Office of the
Cook County/ Illinois Recorder on April 24, 1985 as Document
No. 27523833, ‘and covering the real estate (the "Property”)
legally described in Exhibit A attached herete and made a part
hereof and othel security documents ("Purchase Money Loan
Documents").

B. Concurrently nerewith, Lender is agreeing to make a
loan (the "lLoan"} in an amount not to exceed $325,000 to the
beneficiary of American/National. The Loan is evidenced by a
certain Mortgage Note (tiiz "Note") of even date herewith made by
American National to the cirer of Lender in the principal amount
of $325,000. The Note is secured by a Mortgage (the "Mortgage")
of even date herewith made by /Ama2rican National aranting a lien
on the Property and recorded ain +he Office of the Cogok County,
Illinois Recorder of Deeds on | ¢ £ P lQEZ,as Pocument

No v/ £ 31 T L and other security deocuments.
-

C. Lender requires as a condicion precedent to its making
the Loan, that the indebtedness eviden:szd by the Note and the
lien and security interests of the Mortgego and other locan
documents (the "Loan Documents") be paranourt and prior to the
indebtedness evidenced by the Purchase Mconrv-Note and to the
lien and security interests of the Purchase i‘chey Loan Documents

NOW, THEREFDRE, for ten dollars and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, and to induce Lender to disburse tlie Tcan, it is
hereby agreed as follows:

1. The Purchase Money Note and all other indebtériness,
liabilities and obligations evidenced by the Purchase lon:y Loan
Documents and the Purchase Money Trust Deed are hereby sulbcrdi-
nated to each and every one of the Note and the Mortgage, -and
the Loan Documents (collectively, the "Senior Liabilities").

2. Lender may, from time to time, whether before or after
any discontinuance of this Agreement, at its discretion and
without notice to Loewenberg, assign or transfer any or all of
the Senior Liabilities or any interest therein and/or any or all
of the Note, the Mortgage or the Loan Deocuments, or any interest
therein; and notwithstanding any such assignment or transfer or
subsequent assignment or transfer thereof, such Senior Liabili-
ties and the Mortgage and the Loan Documents shall be and remain
Senior Liabilities and the Mortgage and the [Lender Loan Docu-~
ments for the purposes of this Agreement.

3. Any notices which may be given hereunder shall be
deemed given if personally delivered or mailed by United States

SYIereas




. UNOFFICIAL COPY




== UNOFFICIAl, COPY, ,

certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, properly
addressed as follows:

To Trustee:

c/0 Chicage Title & Trust Company
111 West Washington Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602

with a copy to:

William J. Ralph, Esg.
Rudnick & Wolfe

30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2900

Chicago, Iliinois 5062?

To Lender: BOX 333 - TH

/)"'

First National Bank of Chicago

Two First National Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60670-0049
Attention: Kathleen Brady

4, This Agreement shall be binding upon Loewenberg and
her heirs, legate=s, legal representatives, successors and
assigns.

5. This Agreément shall be construed in accordance with
and governed by the liws of the State of Illinecis. Wherever
possible each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted
in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable
law, but if any provision ¢cf/this Agreement shall be prohibited
by or invalid under such law, such provision shall be ineffec-
tive to the extent of such prolilbition or invalidity, without
invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remaining
provisions of this Agreement.

Yiemmd R. W
Nancy”’ P. Loewenberg

The undersigned acknowledge receipt of a copy of the
foregoing Subordination Agreement, waive noticZe /of acceptance
thereof by Lender and agree to be bound by the terms and provi=-
sions therecf, to mark their respective books and records so as
to clearly indicate that the Junior Liabilities =re subordinated
in accordance with the terms of such Subordination Ag.reement.

Dated: July 2 , 1986
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TI.UST

COMPANY OF CHICA as Trustee
and not pers 1

Attest: /)/)/%J/W’fy

Its: v sbar S/ Its: y [/P‘

SHI61L98




ijqNOFFICIAL_ CQORY,

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, a Notary Public, in and
for said Count in the State aforesaid, DO HEREB ERT that
. HICHAEY, %J}J LAY B 9“’&"”}’5&-

the VICE TREBTAt andASSISTANTSEERETAG L pectlvely of American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, who are personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are suPacrlppd olo gt
the foregeing instrument as such JCE TRESIEET and 3ol
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowl-
edged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and veluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said bank and trust company for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Jivven under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of

., 1986. SUL 2 3. 1800

‘///<::7 <
N e 2Pl

Notary Public

PP BBl
yy PLSLL PP PSP PSS SO PIED DI

“OFFICIAL SEAL™
Loraita M. Sovienski
- H@lery Fublic, State o Wno's
MytcmmswonﬁrweghA.VS

My Commission Expirrns-

STATE OF _TIllinocis 7
yat:

COUNTY OF (ook )

I, __the Undersigned ; a Motary Public, in and for
said County, in the State aforesa.d, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stanley J. Benes theAsst W¥ice Presand Xatherine S. Weidner

the Personal Banking Officef First Naiional Bank of Chicago, who
are personally known to me to e the seuie persons whose names

are subscribed to the foregecing instrumer.c as such Asst. Vice President
andPers. Banking Off .appeared hefore me -his day in person and
acknewledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as
their own free and wvoluntary act and as the ir=e and voluntary
act of said bank, for the uses and purposes ihsrein set forth.

-2
Given under my hand and Notarijial Seal this\eﬂ? day of
c/d . 1986. .y

Notary Public

Ty, ST
=

My Commission Expires:

-5

SYIE1E08




UNOFFICIAL COPY




0002,/7180

UNOFFICIAL €OPY: s

The undersigned hereby accepts the foregeing Subordination
Agreement and agrees to be bound by the terms thereof.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

By: / 8 7£0
7 o
Title: ﬁm% ¥Yica Premidenr
e .
Attest

By: Z@;&sag: é az,zgg ,
Title: Pﬁ,h el &e% ﬂﬁ.d‘é

CONSIENT AND ACKNOWLERGMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned f{the

"Guarantor") as the Guarantor of
the Leoan Documents referred to above pursuant to a Guaranty,

hereby consents to and spproves the foregoing and agrees that

all of Guarantor's obligations with respect to the Loan Documents
and the Guaranty remain ir full force and effect and secure the
Note as amended by the forego;rpg Subordination Agreement.

’

il Ll Ppiblncr”

1.2%7am Donald Mathewson
m T
5 =2
= :5%:%'
N
oo 3 Sl
TS
=2 O
g AR
s
= A=
o 2
==
o
L5V ]
wo
o
o
(¥ o)
g
C
7
P>
wa
¢
3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




°UNOFFICIAL6 COPY. -

STATE OF ILLINCIS

e Sagr St

COUNTY OF CCOK

I, Joan Timmins a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DC HEREBY CERTIFY that Nancy R.
Loewenberg who is persocnally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregeoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed
and delivered the said instrument as her own free and veluntary
act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 21st day of

July , 1986.

' e Domirins

Not[;(ry Public

My Commission Expires:
March 3L, 1390

@
&
(o)
b
WL
o=t
o
AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY: s

STATE OF Zhrnprs 3
COUNTY OF éod/_’c )

I, ?;M z ‘Zégf,"é a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforeSaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that William
Donald Mathewson who is personally known to me to be the

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this /27 day of

Loty . 1986. ‘
g Mo /,a;aﬁ

Notary Public

s

My Commiszicn Expires:

s

VPTN 117103 ~ 2260651200
VPAL 150 & Pearsen SF. U- 6206, Chgo 3. (oo

@
op]
W
ey
L
Lo
-
1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




